TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/05/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Brands, Inc.		09/20/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empower Brands, LLC
Street Address:	3001 Deming Way
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5013374	BEARD BOSS	
Serial Number:	97054149	BOTANICALS	
Serial Number:	97425394	FLEXISTYLE	
Registration Number:	2638382	GEORGE FOREMAN	
Registration Number:	2656646	GEORGE FOREMAN	
Serial Number:	90227797	GEORGE TOUGH	
Serial Number:	97054258	HELIX	
Serial Number:	90639741	PROLUXE	
Registration Number:	4328384	REMINGTON	
Serial Number:	90639779	REMINGTON PROLUXE	
Serial Number:	97054191	REMINGTON TWIST & CURL	
Serial Number:	97054834	SNEAK-A-CUP	
Registration Number:	1078331	STIFFEL	
Registration Number:	6455863	STIFFEL	
Serial Number:	97054767	STIFFEL	
Serial Number:	90650041	STYLEADAPT	
Serial Number:	97054171	SUBMERSIBLE	
Serial Number:	90671467	TRIM & FIT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy DiConza

Address Line 1:Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.Address Line 2:151 West 42nd Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBCO 2208859
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Redacted conf. assignment to Empower Brands, LLC (F4859007x96B9E)#page6.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spectrum Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 3001

Deming Way, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule registered or pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Empower Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 3001 Deming Way, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain (the "Business"), as of July 5, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to Assignee, as successor to the Business, effective as of July 5, 2022, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the below-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: 9/20/2022 10:38 AM CDT	Spectrum Brands, Inc.		
	By: James Hemmings		
	Name: James Hemmings		
	Title: Vice President		

(84799552.1.)

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	SER. NO.	REG. NO.	
REDAGTED			
BEARD BOSS	86276606	5013374	
BOTANICALS	97054149		
	: 8'	.k	
		. 	
············			
REDAC"	red		
		1	
		ļ	

ned ned		****	
		. 	
		1	

{84799552.1}

FLEXISTYLE	97425394			
REDAGTED				
GEORGE FOREMAN	76146517	2638382		
GEORGE FOREMAN	78077974	2656646		
GEORGE TOUGH	90227797			
HELIX	97054258			
nedactel				
j j				
redacted				
193 BOL BALLOS CALIFORNIA TO THE THIRD THE				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

{F4799552,1-}

		Ĭ.	!
	REDAGT		
	12 th marine in many in		
		\ :	;
	PROLUXE	90639741	
		<i>y</i>	,
		Alles Itali	
	REDAG		
	.		
	»		
· ·			

REDACTED			
REMINGTON	85739023	4328384	
REMINGTON PROLUXE	90639779		
REMINGTON TWIST & CURL	97054191		
REDACTED			
SNEAK-A-CUP	97054834		
STIFFEL	73114452	1078331	

STIFFEL	87235560	6455863	
STIFFEL	97054767		
STYLEADAPT	90650041		
SUBMERSIBLE	97054171		
nedacte:			
TRIM & FIT	90671467		

(F4799552,1)

RECORDED: 10/28/2022